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BANG LADESH COMPUTER SOCIETY
AUDITOR'S REPORT

AND
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018
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Jt Zoha Zaman Kabir Rashid & Co.
Churtered Accountants

INDEPENDEMT AUDITOR'S REPORT
TO THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

OF
BANGLADESH COMPUTER SOCIETY

Itqrort on the Financial Statements

Wc have audited the accompanying Financial Statements of Bangladesh Computer Society which
, (lrltprises the Statement of Financial Position as at 3'1't December 2018, The Statement of
i.rtrttprehensive lncome and Statement of Receipts & Payments for the year ended and summary of
: ;iiln ificant Accou nting pol icies and other Explanatory information.

ll,

I .:cv6g1;uu Committee is responsible for the preparation of these Financial Statements that give a true and
i,rrt view and for such internal control as Executive committee determines necessary to enable the
1,ri:lraration of Financial Statements that are free from material misstatements, whether due to fraud or
irtt()r. I

A t"rrt tel! ResponsibiliW

r\tr audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and the relevant
,lt:;t;losure in the Financial Statements. The procedures selected depending on the auditors judgment,
irr:lt.tding assessment of the risks of material misstatements of the Financial Statements, whether due to
lr,rttd or erroi'. ln making those risk assessments, the auditors considers internal control relevant to the
';{)(:icty's preparation of the Financial Statements the give a true and fair view, but not for the purpose of
,,rPressing air opinion on the effectiveness of internal control. An audit also includes evaluating the
'r!ltropriation of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of accounting estimates made by
,'rr:cutive committee as well as evaluating the overall preparation of the financial statements.

( )rrr examination was made in accordance with generally accepted auditing standards and accordingly
rrrr;luded such test of the accounting records and such other auditing procedures as were considered
rr.cesSsr"v in the circumstances on the book of accounts as produced before us.

( )lrservation

Iltr: books of accounts have been maintained on cash basis. The scope of our audrt was restricted to the
t ltt:cking of the cash transaction and verificatron of cash & bank balances arises out cash transaction
.rrly The liabilities arise due to expense are not reflected in the accounts.

Opinion

:ltrbject to the effect of above observation in our opinion, the Financial statements give a true and fair
vtt;w, in all material respects and the Financial position of Bangladesh Computer society as at 31
lli:cember 2018 and its financial performance for the year ended in accordance with the rules and
rr:gulations of the Memorandum of association of the society .
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Wr:: tlso report that,

it) we have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and
bclief were necessary for the purpose of our audit and made ciue to verification thereof;

h) in our opinion, proper books of accounts as required by law have been kept by the society so far
as it appeared from our examlnation of those books;

c) the Financial Statements dealt with the report is in agreement with the books of accounts;

(i) the expenditure incurred and payment made was for the purpose of society's business.

%futW
ZohaZaman Kabir Rashid & Co.
Chartered Accountants

1l) [iebruary.2019
l{rrpayan Karim Tower
I r:vel # 07, Suite # 7A
ti(l kakrarl
lllraka -1000

Ammb6 sI

@$**6,
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Bangladesh Computer Society
Statement of Financiat Position

As at 31 December, 2018

Particulars Note
Amount [n Taka

31.12.2018 I I 3r.t2.20t7
]IIJND

C'apital Fund

ITEPRE,SENTED BY

04 12,692,295 12,612,381

302.661

90,934

9,826,307

2.500.000

72,417,235

Zoha Zaman Kabir Rashid & Co.,

Chartered Accountants

345,497

l,358,235

9,422,449

1,500,000

12,280,684

1 3,800

12,266,884

ASSET

Property Plant & Equipment

CUIIT{ENT ASSET
I

Caslr and Cash Equivalent

Investnrent In FDR

Advance Deposit & Prepayrnent

CURRENT LIABILITIE

ALrclit Fee

NIiT CTJRRENT ASSET

NET ASSET

Presid ent

E,xecutive Committee

Dated,

I 0 February 20 I 9

05

03

06

27,600

12,389,635

12,692,296

The annexed notes form an integral part ofthese Financia"l Statenrents.

Secretary General

Executive Comrnittee

Signed as per our annexed report ofeven date.

12,612,381

<.
:<ilY$anr\
Treasurer

Executive Committee

qlfllj^W
Zoha Zaman Kabir Rashid & Co.

Chartered AccountantsN
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Bangladesh Computer Society
Statement of Comprehensive Income

For the vear Ended December 31.2018

A. Ilcvenue

Attrtual Subscription

Application Form

llcgistration Fee

Nonrination Fee

(-'crtificate Fee

lD Card Fee

ln(crest orr FDR

lrrtclest on Saving

I rlcorle frorn Training

Aclvertisment

lncorne from lCT

Others

Total

l|. Expense

Salary & Allorvance

0lfice Rent

I-louse Rent

Conveyance

[3ank Charge

Depreciation

Festival/ Eid Bonus

ID Card Bill
MC Mernber's Meetirrg & Travelling Exp.

I{etieshment Expense

Telephone Bill
Entertainment

ACM Expense

Honorarium of Trainee

Overtirrre Bill
Postage & Telegram

Printing & Stationery

Software Developer & Internet Bill
TDS on Bank Interest & Bank Charge

Utility Expense

Workshop/Training Program Expense

Audit Fee

Decoration

2,487,400

111,900

218,400

167,700

138,800

243,OOO

486,725

15,179

605,500

165,000

14,220

27,500

4,681,324

1,224,593

384,000

61,800

76,818

47 ,071

137,594

65,970

34,480

16,914

3,557

12,715

216,440

136,800

3 5,1 60

2,459

75,114

12,000

1,391

69,320

78,146

27,600

20,000

Amount In Taka

31.t2.20t8 31.12.2017

t,728,300

89,300

171,000

102,200

185,200

474,591

10,4_32

7,740

16,s96

2,795,359

890,903

347,000

134,000

20,000

73,362

42,835

100,788

,6Q,290

s),zlq
2,614

763

15,771

re,ors

7,799

31 ,07 4

I1,700

33,959

r:,soo
383.001
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llcpair Maintenance

lllection Expense

l"ilection Software Rent

l',lcction Laptop Rent

(lo-oredinate Fee

l.ic Honoraium

tilection Fee Center

Illul< SMS

Ac Compressore

It ctu rn

lJc Meeting

Air Ticket

Waving Expense

Wedding Gift

Shifting Charge

Adverlisenrent

lilectric Material

Sign Board
'l'r'ansfornration

Online Business

Others
'l'otal Expenditure

lixcess of Income over Expenditure

Total

2,705,445

79,914

Zoha Zaman Kabir Rashid & Co'.

Chartered Accountants

3,320,099

1,361,226

The annexed notes form an integral part of these Comprehensive Income.

2,785,359 4,681,324

Secretary General Treasurer
Executive Committee Executive Committee

Signed as per our annexed report'ofeven date.

l'r'csiden t

lrxccutive Committee

[)rr1cd,

I 0 February 20 I 9

14,230

10,200

7,200

23,638

16,000

20,000

I 4,1 00

28,000

36,600

7,945

205,000

7,000

4,15 5

72.468

23,620

84,387

100,000

58,600

46,227

108,000

90,000

41,578

27.754

lr,

Chartered Accountants
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Bangladesh Computor Soclety
Statement of Receipts & I,ayments

For the Year Ended Dcccmbrrr,,3l.?CI18

7n.907

1,264,000

15.328

I,358,235

,i

( )llcning Balance
('aslr in Hand
(lnsh at Banl<
('itslr at Sonali Bank No # 4404034012402
('irslr at Agrani Bank No # 0200000790216

llcccipt
A rt rtr,ral Sr-rbscription

l{cceived From FDR

Application Forrn

l(cgistration Fee

('c1'tificate Fee

ll) Card Fee

Nourination Fee

Irtlcrest on Savings A/C
Aclvcrtisement

Incorle From Training
l("1'Irrcorne

Votcr List
( )tlrcrs

Srrh'l'otal
Total

l'tt'\'lttcn t
Sirlrtry & Allowance

l:irl llonus
( ) I'llcc Rent

I lorrse Rent

,\tlviutce Office Rent

ll) ( lurd

('ortvcyance Expense

lltrnli. Charge

N l( ' Mcrnber's Meeting & Travelling Exp.

Oricl'11,,.,a U,,,

,,\rrilit llcc

ltnlcrtainnlent

l'rirrtirrg & Stationery

lle licslrnrent Expense(MC Members and Staff
r\( ilvl l.ixpense(Food & Halt Rent)

I I rrttornriutrr of Trainee

lrosllgc & Telegram

388,1 69

262,201

.',15,17 4

665,544

1,72{1,300

89,300

l7l ,000
102,200

185,200

10,432

l,lqo

16,596

2,310,768

2,487,400

2,397,363

I I 1.900

218,400

I 38,800

243,000
167,700

15,179

165,000

605,500

14,220

27.500

6,591,962
3,669,003 7,257,506

890,903

100,788

347,000
134,000

1,000,000

60,290

20,000

2,051

48,000

I 8,015

15,111

29,174
11,848

l,lgg

\,224,s93

137,594

384,000

65,970

6 1,800

1,381

34,480

35,1 60

r 3,800

t2,7t5
7 5,114

9,737

216,440

108,000

2,459

Particulars
Atuount ln Taka

3l.t2.20II 31.12.2017
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&ltll*nre l.)cveloper & lnternet bill

l,lll!lty [ixpcnsc

*:rrtksh0l)/'l'raining Program Expense

*:lil{

il*+,rlrtliotr

!61;:plrtrnc []ill
i p tleli'Eshrrrclrt Expense

l{lrih liMS

l;le+liun lixpense

l.tl€sll{rn Software Rent

Ele*tinrr l,aptop Rent

Eltenher l'lonoraium

i,,iE'*tinrr Iee Center

i'Lr.ntf rlirtntor Fee

t{+,'lrn i r ttta i rttenance

Eigrr lloat'd

Irrrtl
r i irilll l.,tcl

d rlv$r'tiscntent

l{c llirrrl

&ir'l'ir:lict
I lrtlinc .lob Posting

i iirttrltolation

I 
: lr'*t ricr [iqLriprnent

111il ! e r'

W*h llosting
l.irlror []ill
.lliiliirrg Charge

\l'r:ildirrg Gift
l'q. lr,lcctirrg

1t' ('orrtpressure

IllIl'oncr
t'rrrtrprttcr Accssories

{ )tltcrs

t'nltllul lixpenditure

l'lrtl /l,trnd Purchase

l'rrlrr itrrle l'or Offi ce

('hrsilrg Ilalance
('rrslr irr lrand'
('rtsh at llank
('rrslr irt Sonali Bank No # 440403 4012402
('irslr at Agrani Bank No # 0200000790216

20,093

55,565

15,276

90,934

78,907

7,264,000

15,329

1,358,235

I 1,700

33,9_59

8s,000

763

14,230

205,000

510

298,001

36,600
7,200

16,000

4,156

7,000

7,945
720

20,000

1,700

28,000

14,100

23,638

8,700

l,g'00

1,500

70,048

3,578,069

12,000

69,320

78,146

1,200,000

20,000
'i s57

7,045

41,578

84,387

100,000

'58,600

136,800

90,000

46,227

23,620

27,754

I,5 00,000

17,000

5,899,277

Total 3,669,003 7,257,506
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Bangladesh Computer Society
Notes to the Financial Statement

For the Yeqr Ended 31 December. 2018

llEl€rle,al€sglsrq!-od-
i:4rrglatJnsh Computer Society was establised on July 23 ,1979 with registration No.S-
183,1(5:l)/05 ,dated 19.04.1995 as registered by registrar of Joint stock companies and firms
urrrJer tlre $ociety's Registration Act Xxl of 1860. The registraterd office of the society is

+itualerl at tlouse # 164,Level # 5,Sonargaon Road Hatirpool ,Dhaka -1205,Bangladesh
f-jsrlrrrr: nf thc society is non -profitable non- government,non-political ,voluntry and charitable
I I Utrr ll/itltOn.

ilre fir:ciaty was establised to advance professional excellence in information technology to

lrrtirroti: ,develop and monitor competence the practice of information Technology to promote
ttre frrr rrtrlation of effective policies on lnformation Technology and related matters to promote
llrr: lrencfit of the membership of the society including creation of employement opportunities
llr llrr-r rncnrbers of the society and to promote human network.

(

Ilrr:,recounts and the funds is maintained by the executive committee in aacordance with the
rrrles irnd regulation of Society .

,'I.rrrrcc of the fund and the management of the fund

!lrt: rt,.venue of the soceity is nornrally generated by the mambership fees,entry fees proceeds
rrf tlrr: publicatons, subscriptions and donation. The fund has been managed by the executive
r.rrrrrlrrittee of the society. All bank accounts are operated by the joint signiture of any two
pr,rrion of President, Secretary Gcneral ancJ Treasurer of the society.

I irrarsrelslslclle.tlq- Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December, 2018.
- Statement of comprehensive lneotttt: for llte ycar ended 31 December,2018.

' Iitatement of Receipts & Payrttorrts fr:r tlre yoar endod 31 Dqcember,2018.

31,12.2018

20,093

Zoha Zaman Kabir Rashid & Co.

Chartered Accountants

31.12.2017

78,907

1i

it

ri

tl:

{i I Gash & Cash Equivalent
(lash in Hand

eash at bank

Cash at Sonali Bank No # 4404Q34U124A2

t)ash at Agrani Bank No # 020000CI7fif1?1fl

Closing Balance

Capital Fund
()pening Balance

Add Net profit/ loss

Closing Balance

55,565

*_,_*_,_152Js

. .- s9,9ry.

12,612,381

79,914

12,692,295

1,264,000

15,328

____*__-1,3$&g

11,251,155

1,361,226

12,612,381

u4
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